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The Board of County Commissioners, Brown County, Ohio, met in regular session this 23" day of July, 2025 with the

following members present: Barry L. Woodruff, Member

Tony Applegate, President, was absent.

In attendance: Sarah Beath, County Administrator.

IN THE MATTER OF PREVIOUS MINUTES

Gordon Ellis, Member

Motion moved by Mr. Ellis to approve the minutes of the previous regular meeting and dispense with the oral reading.

Second: Mr. Woodruff.

ROLL CALL VOTE:

IN THE MATTER TO APPROVE THE BILLS

Mr. Woodruff, yea

Mr. Ellis, yea

Motion moved by Mr. Ellis to approve the following bills for payment. Second: Mr. Woodruff.

ROLL CALL VOTE:

DEPT

AUDITOR

BOE

BUILDING DEPT
CLERK OF COURTS
COMMISSIONERS
COMMON PLEAS
CORONER

CSEA
DEVELOPMENT
DOG TAGS

E911

EMA

ENGINEER HWY
ENGINEER OFFICE
ENGINEER SEWER & WATER
JFS

JURY COMMISSION
PROBATE/JUVENILE
MAINTENANCE
MUNICIPAL
PROSECUTOR
RECORDER
SHERIFF

TITLE

TREASURER
GRAND TOTAL

IN THE MATTER TO ADJOURN

Mr. Woodruff, yea

Mr. Ellis, yea

EXPENDITURE
$20,119.28
$41.00
$33.47
$20,000.00
$158,968.78
$0
$9,250.00
$120.00

$0

$0
$2,145.45
$0

30

$0

30
$10,960.50
$0
$5,556.01
$4,249.85
$0

30

30

30
$3,432.69

$9,343.77
$244,220.80

Motion moved by Mr. Ellis to adjourn this meeting with no further business before the Board this 23" day of July, 2025.

Second: Mr. Woodruff.

ROLL CALL VOTE:

7/21/2025

Mr. Woodruff, yea

Mr. Ellis, yea

Commissioner Gordon Ellis met with representatives from the Veterans Administration, to view land parcels for a potential

building project.

Approval: July 28, 2025
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Hannah Birchfield, Clerk [

Gordon Ellis, Member

July 23, 2025

Barry @oodruﬁ, Member
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