The Board of County Commissioners, Brown County, Ohio, met in regular session this 23rd day of July, 2025 with the following members present: Barry L. Woodruff, Member Gordon Ellis, Member

Tony Applegate, President, was absent.

In attendance: Sarah Beath, County Administrator.

IN THE MATTER OF PREVIOUS MINUTES

Motion moved by Mr. Ellis to approve the minutes of the previous regular meeting and dispense with the oral reading. Second: Mr. Woodruff.

ROLL CALL VOTE:

Mr. Woodruff, yea

Mr. Ellis, yea

IN THE MATTER TO APPROVE THE BILLS

Motion moved by Mr. Ellis to approve the following bills for payment. Second: Mr. Woodruff.

ROLL CALL VOTE:

Mr. Woodruff, yea

Mr. Ellis, yea

DEPT	EXPENDITURE
AUDITOR	\$20,119.28
BOE	\$41.00
BUILDING DEPT	\$33.47
CLERK OF COURTS	\$20,000.00
COMMISSIONERS	\$158,968.78
COMMON PLEAS	\$0
CORONER	\$9,250.00
CSEA	\$120.00
DEVELOPMENT	\$0
DOG TAGS	\$0
E911	\$2,145.45
EMA	\$0
ENGINEER HWY	\$0
ENGINEER OFFICE	\$0
ENGINEER SEWER & WATER	\$0
JFS	\$10,960.50
JURY COMMISSION	\$0
PROBATE/JUVENILE	\$5,556.01
MAINTENANCE	\$4,249.85
MUNICIPAL	\$0
PROSECUTOR	\$0
RECORDER	\$0
SHERIFF	\$0
TITLE	\$3,432.69
TREASURER	\$9,343.77
GRAND TOTAL	\$244,220.80

IN THE MATTER TO ADJOURN

Motion moved by Mr. Ellis to adjourn this meeting with no further business before the Board this 23rd day of July, 2025. Second: Mr. Woodruff.

ROLL CALL VOTE:

Mr. Woodruff, yea

Mr. Ellis, yea

7/21/2025

Commissioner Gordon Ellis met with representatives from the Veterans Administration, to view land parcels for a potential building project.

Approval: July 28, 2025

ony Applegate, President

G

ordon Ellis Member

Barry Woodruff Member

July 23, 2025